1801-029 Park Improvements at Bi Centennial Park Bid Opening 2-20-18 2-00 PM CST			HQS Construction, LLC PO Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025 972-208-2349 bids@hqsconstruction.com Shahid Rasul			North Rock Construction, LLC 525 South Loop 288 Suite 105 Denton, TX 76205 940-220-5500 jgann@nrockconstruction.com John F. Gann II			Schmoldt Construction 7720 Schmoldt Construction Way Celina, TX 75009 972-382-8499 cary@schmoldtconstruction.com Cary Schmoldt			Wall Enterprises 2450 Chesapeake Dr Garland, TX 75043 972-298-4800 wallenterprisestx@msn.com Dustin Wall			7 Pres A desira	Williams and Frost Specialty Group 7 Prestige Circle Suite 200 Allen, TX 75002 214446-1500 desiray.taylor@ffkmail.com James Goodman Ligit Cest Extended Delivery (in		
Item	Description	Units	Budgeted Qty.	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)
	Site grading and finish grading per plans and specifications Removal and disposal of existing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	60	\$14,303.58	\$14,303.58	10	\$30,954.00	\$30,954.00	5	\$33,453.00	\$33,453.00	10	\$8,006.41	\$8,006.41	60
2	concrete Playground Edge, Playground Drainage, and Fibar Removal and disposal of existing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	60	\$11,015.97	\$11,015.97	5	\$16,554.00	\$16,554.00	7	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3	\$7,157.37	\$7,157.37	60
3	shade structure and existing site furniture Removal and disposal of existing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	60	\$3,654.86	\$3,654.86	3	\$13,554.00	\$13,554.00	2	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	1	\$8,138.77	\$8,138.77	60
5	parking lot on site and all misc. concrete Removal and disposal of	1	LS LS	\$18,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	60	\$14,194.58 \$990.30	\$14,194.58 \$990.30	7	\$57,547.20 \$2,754.00	\$57,547.20 \$2,754.00	3	\$16,700.00 \$1,200.00	\$16,700.00 \$1,200.00	0	\$13,022.00 \$2,848.77	\$13,022.00 \$2,848.77	60
	designated tree on site Sch. 40 PVC sleeves as shown on plans, details and notes where all water service pipes cross under new parking lot	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	60	\$4,866.35	\$4,866.35	2	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	0	\$1,954.65	\$1,954.65	60
7	Miscellaneous concrete work to include saw cuts and disposal of existing concrete sidewalk, 6" curbs at sidewalk connections, longitudinal butt joints, concrete headers per plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	60	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	0	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	5	\$900.00	\$900.00	0	\$9,130.54	\$9,130.54	60
8	Install Barrier free ramp per ADA requirements including truncated dome pavers per plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	60	\$2,046.44	\$2,046.44	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	5	\$950.00	\$950.00	0	\$2,385.79	\$2,385.79	60
9	Install 6'-0" width, 4" depth concrete sidewalk, to connect existing sidewalk to proposed shade structure, as shown on plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards. Install Varying width, 4" depth	1,925	SF	\$15.00	\$28,875.00	60	\$9.03	\$17,382.75	4	\$7.12	\$13,706.00	3	\$7.50	\$14,437.50	0	\$7.00	\$13,475.00	60
10	concrete pads for Drinking fountain and Exercise equipment per plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards Hi-Lo Drinking Fountain to include	716	SF	\$17.00	\$12,172.00	60	\$7.24	\$5,183.84	0	\$12.91	\$9,243.56	3	\$9.50	\$6,802.00	0	\$8.89	\$6,365.24	60
11	installation, sanitary sewer connection, water connection, and any other miscellaneous items as shown on MEP plan and detail 1/L2	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	60	\$11,978.25	\$11,978.25	0	\$20,904.00	\$20,904.00	15	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	0	\$18,717.34	\$18,717.34	60
12	Kompan Exercise equipment to include installation and any other miscellaneous items as shown on plan sheets SP2, details, and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	60	\$25,961.48	\$25,961.48	1	\$27,327.60	\$27,327.60	5	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	4	\$32,968.60	\$32,968.60	60
13	Installation of FIBAR playground surface installation, 2 Barrier Free Ramps as shown on plans and 5/L4, safety measures, and any other miscellaneous items as shown of plans, details and manufacturers specifications **Playground Equipment to be installed by Gametime**	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	60	\$23,639.26	\$23,639.26	2	\$39,804.00	\$39,804.00	3	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00	5	\$23,380.48	\$23,380.48	60
14	6'-0" wide DU MOR Seating bench as shown on plan sheet SP2, and manufacturers specifications Jamestown Advanced Park Grill	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	60	\$1,162.43	\$3,487.29	0	\$1,840.00	\$5,520.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	0	\$2,316.14	\$6,948.42	60
15	and associated concrete pad as shown on plan sheet SP2 and Detail 4/L2, and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	60	\$979.64	\$979.64	0	\$480.00	\$480.00	4	\$600.00	\$600.00	0	\$2,055.16	\$2,055.16	60
16	Dumor picnic table as shown on plan sheet SP2, detail sheet L2 and manufacturers specifications	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	60	\$1,309.85	\$1,309.85	0	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$3,377.66	\$3,377.66	60
17	ADA approved Dumor picnic table as shown on plan sheet SP2, detail sheet L2 and manufacturers specifications	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	60	\$1,355.45	\$1,355.45	0	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$3,509.91	\$3,509.91	60
18	Electrical Lighting as shown on, MEP-1, and SP1 including note, specifications, and City of Frisco Standards.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	60	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	0	\$11,640.00	\$11,640.00	12	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	0	\$20,966.92	\$20,966.92	60
19	7'-0" Stone Column Wraps, as shown on plans and details 3,5&6/L2	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	60	\$1,710.00	\$6,840.00	1	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	15	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	3	\$1,670.98	\$6,683.92	60
20	2'-6" ht. stone plaque pedestal, as shown on plans and detail 2/L2	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	60	\$4,473.67	\$4,473.67	0	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	5	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$3,708.29	\$3,708.29	60
	Contractor to install and obtain sealed structural plans and details for 24/x36 'Shade Structure Pad w/ perimeter and interior beams, 4 integral footings for column anchor mounts, electrical sweep through foundation	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	60	\$7,087.72	\$7,087.72	3	\$34,178.40	\$34,178.40	10	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	5	\$34,033.22	\$34,033.22	60
22	Install perforated drain pipe and system for Playground and site drainage as shown on plans and details 1,2&4/L4.	200	LF	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	60	\$39.04	\$7,808.00	2	\$56.79	\$11,358.00	2	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	0	\$26.81	\$5,362.00	60
23	Install 8" concrete playground edge as shown on SP2 and details 1.2&3/L4	433	LF	\$45.00	\$19,485.00	60	\$35.94	\$15,562.02	7	\$22.11	\$9,573.63	3	\$47.50	\$20,567.50	5	\$69.35	\$30,028.55	60
24	Install 1,945 SF parking lot and related items shown on plan SP2 and details 3,5&6/L2 and Standard City of Frisco Details	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	60	\$26,987.25	\$26,987.25	7	\$42,735.60	\$42,735.60	20	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	5	\$14,904.91	\$14,904.91	60
25	Existing Tractor & Equipment to be painted as shown on page SP1	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	60	\$4,390.01	\$4,390.01	0	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	5	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$7,345.16	\$7,345.16	60
26	Contractor to add Stone Veneer to existing storm culvert as shown on plans SP1	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	60	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	5	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	2	\$4,567.91	\$4,567.91	60
27	Site Protection Fence, Tree Protection Fence, Erosion Control Hay Bales, and Inlet Protection as shown on Page L18D1 and all related details and City of Frisco Standards and Notes	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	60	\$12,909.34	\$12,909.34	2	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00	2	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	2	\$8,278.39	\$8,278.39	60
28	Common Bermuda Solid Sod where construction or installation damage may occur, delivered, planted, and guaranteed, complete and in place	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	60	\$6,224.40	\$6,224.40	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	3	\$4,700.16	\$4,700.16	60

29	Temporary Irrigation System where new sod has been installed due to construction related disturbance as shown on plans, notes, and specifications	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	60	\$3,982.43	\$3,982.43	0	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	25	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	3	\$2,716.41	\$2,716.41	60
30	Bond Fees (performance, maintenance, payment. maintenance) as shown in contract and bid documents	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	60	\$20,258.81	\$20,258.81	0	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	0	\$12,502.92	\$12,502.92	60
31	City of Frisco Contingency Fee	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
Gra			Grand Total:	\$621,132.00	60 days		\$328,823.54	60 days		\$481,083.99	60 days		\$396,910.00	60 days		\$369,240.87	60 days	

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAS SHEET. HOMEVER, 1962. 1962. 00 days

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAS SHEET. HOMEVER, THE LISTING OF A

BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BUCH BID OR AS ANY

BIOCATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

APPLICABLE UNKN. CITY OF FRESO PURCHASING QUEDIENES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO

THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL MOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER PLOY AWARD

OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.